B. S.91

12-30-1998



FORM PTO-1595 (Nev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FO

100931923

IRTMENT OF COMMERCE falent and Trademark Office

PATEN1	1008			
Tab settings ເລ ເລ ♥ ▼ ▼	Y	<u> </u>	Y	Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the	illached original de	ocuments or copy	thereol
Name of conveying party(les): John W. Theis	2. Name and	address of race	-, ,, ,	F
Harry C. Sweere Donald M. Voeller	Name:			Σ. Σ.
Dennis M. Scheller Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 口 Yes 僅 No		1181 Trap St. Paul,	. MN 55121	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🖾 Assignment 💢 Merger	<u> </u>			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Execution Date: 11-30-98	Additional na	une(s) & address(es)	attachad? Q Yes	Ø No
If this document is being filed together with a new application in the second s	B. Pateni	•••	allon Is:1	<u>-30-98</u>
98 IMUNTER 00000029 100230 29097295	8. Paten	No.(s)	ation is:1	-30-98
98 MUNTER : 00000029 100230 29097295 1 A. Patant Application No. (6) 00	B. Pateni	No.(s)		
98 MUNTER : 00000029 100230 29097295 1 A. Patant Anglication No.(a) (p) Additional numbers at	B. Pateni lached? C. Yes C. 6. Total num	No.(s)	s and patents invo	olved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 1. Additional numbers at the concerning document should be mailed:	B. Pateni lached? C. Yes C. 6. Total num	No.(s) Ho ber of applications (37 CFR 3.41)	s and patents invo	olved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	8. Patentiached? © Yes © 6. Total num 7. Total fee	No.(s) Ho ber of applications (37 CFR 3.41)	s and patents invo	olved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	B. Patentiached? □ Yes □ 6. Total num 7. Total fee □ Œ Enclos	No.(s) ber of applications (37 CFR 3.41)	s and patents invo	olved:
Additional numbers at Additional Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Itugh D. Jaeger Internal Address:	B. Patentiached? Q Yes Q 6. Total num 7. Total fee Q Enclos Autho 8. Deposit a	No.(s) Ho ber of applications (37 CFR 3.41) sed rized to be charg 10-0230	any other	olved:
Additional numbers at Additional numbers at Street Address: Street Address: 1000 Superior Blvd., Suite 302 City: Wayzata State: MN ZIP: 55391	B. Patentiached? Q Yes Q 6. Total num 7. Total fee Q Enclos Autho 8. Deposit a	No.(s) No.(s) Der of applications (37 CFR 3.41) Sed (1zed to be charged 10-0230) secount number:	any other	olved:
Additional numbers at Additional numbers at Street Address: Street Address: 1000 Superior Blvd., Suite 302 City: Wayzata State: MN ZIP: 55391	8. Patentiached? Q Yes Q 6. Total num 7. Total fee Q Enclos Q Autho 8. Deposit a (Attach dup	No.(s) No.(s) Ho ber of applications (37 CFR 3.41) sed fized to be charge 10-0230 ccount number:	any other ed to deposit acc	olved:
A. Patent Anglication No.(s) op Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	8. Patentiached? Q Yes Q 6. Total num 7. Total fee Q Enclos Q Autho 8. Deposit a (Attach dup	No.(s) No.(s) Ho ber of applications (37 CFR 3.41) sed fized to be charge 10-0230 ccount number:	any other ed to deposit acc	olved:

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER

ERGOTRON

FOR: x U.S. and/or r Foreign Rights
FOR: x U.S. Application or U.S. Patent

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR(S) (Inventors):	6382 83rd Street South	
John W. Theis	Cottage Grove, MN 55016	US US
TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF INVENTORS)	ADDRESS	NATIONALIT
	5637 Woodlawn Blvd.	
Harry C. Sweere	Minneapolis, MN 55417	บร
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF INVENTORS)	ADDRESS	NATIONAL ITY
	3345 Heritage Lane	
Donald M. Voeller	Eagan, MN 55121	US
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF INVENTORS)	ADDRESS	NAT LONAL LTY
	11541 River Hills Drive	
Dennis M. Scheller	Burnsville, MN 55337	US
TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF INVENTORS)	ADDRESS	NATIONALITY
ereby sells, assigns and tra	msters to	
	1181 Trapp Road	
Ergotron, Inc.	St. Paul, MN 55121	US
TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ASSIGNEE) and the successors, assigns a	ADDRESS nd legal representatives of the ASS complete one of the following)	NATIONALITY
TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ASSIGNEE) and the successors, assigns a [continued or assigns a serior as a serior assigns a serior assigns a serior as a serior assigns a serior as a s	ADDRESS nd legal representatives of the ASS complete one of the following)	
TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ASSIGNEE) and the successors, assigns a [continue of the continue of t	ADDRESS nd legal representatives of the ASS complete one of the following) title and interest percent (
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ASSIGNEE) and the successors, assigns a to x the entire right, an undivided for the United States and its	ADDRESS nd legal representatives of the ASS complete one of the following) title and interest percent (
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ASSIGNEE) and the successors, assigns a	ADDRESS nd legal representatives of the ASS complete one of the following: title and interest percent (
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ASSIGNEE) and the successors, assigns a	address and legal representatives of the ASS complete one of the following: title and interest percent (
And the successors, assigns a least the entire right, an undivided least the following and in all foreign to claim priority which are disclosed SLIM LINE ARM [DESIGN]	address and legal representatives of the ASS complete one of the following: title and interest percent (
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ASSIGNEE) and the successors, assigns a	address and legal representatives of the ASS complete one of the following: title and interest percent (
and the successors, assigns a	and legal representatives of the ASS complete one of the following: title and interest	t h
And the successors, assigns a least the entire right, an undivided least the following and in all foreign to claim priority which are disclosed SLIM LINE ARM [DESIGN] [Check the following and in all foreign to claim priority which are disclosed standard which is found in [Check and which is found in [Che	and legal representatives of the ASS complete one of the following: title and interest percent (SIGNEE

PATENT REEL: 9664 FRAME: 0159

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER

ERGOTRON

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and heal this 33 day of Movember, 1998 [Date of Signing].

INARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.]

John W. Theis

(TYPE NAME OF INVENTOR)

Donald M. Voeiler

(TYPE NAME OF INVENTOR)

Dennis M. Scheller

(TYPE NAME OF INVENTOR)

Dennis M. Scheller

(TYPE NAME OF INVENTOR)

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR

Dennis M. Scheller

(TYPE NAME OF INVENTOR)

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR

(Page 2 of 2)